BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203 Petitioner: STEPHANIE K. PASWATERS, D.D.S. dba EMERALD DENTAL, v. Respondent: JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS. Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner: Docket Number: 40105 Name: Stephanie K. Paswaters, DDS Address: 12093-A W. Alameda Parkway Lakewood, CO 80228 (303) 716-7321 Phone Number: E-mail: Attorney Registration No.:

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 973713

Category: Refund/Abatement Property Type: Personal

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Personal Property

\$ 0.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 2nd day of July, 2002.

This decision was put on the record

July 1, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

Penny S. Bunnell

Docket Number 40105

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E Hart

Karen E. Hart

Debra A Raumbach



BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Dock	et Number:	40105						
Coun	ty Schedule Number:	973713						
STIP	ULATION (As To Tax Y	car 200	01	Actual Value) 30,600		_		
	ald Dental					_		
Petiti	oner,				f (
vs.						U2 J		
	rson County Board of Cou ondent.	unty Co	m	missioners		JUN 27 P		
2001	•	ropaty,	, ao	er into this Stipulation regarding the tand jointly move the Board of Assessment.		- PH		
	Petitioner(s) and Respo	ondent i	n En	ce and stipulate us follows:				
1.	The property subject to 12093 W Alameda Pky Lakewood, Co 80228		ip	ulation is described as follows:				
2.	The subject property is	classif	iec	as personal property. (what type).				
3.	The County Assessor o property for tax year 20	_	ly i	ssigned the following actual value to t	the subje	ct		
	Land	;	\$					
	Improve	ment	\$	30,600				
	Total	;	\$ _	30,600				
4.	After a timely appeal to the Board of County Commissioners, the Board of County Commissioners valued the property as follows:							
	Land	;	S					
	Improve	ment :	\$ ⁻	30,600				
	Total		_	30,600				
			_					

5.	After further review and nogotiation, Politioner(s) and Board of Count Commissioners agree to the following tax year 2001 actual value for the subject property:					
	<u>Land</u> Impr Total	S 0 5 0 5 0				
6.	The valuation, as est 2001.	ablished above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year				
<u>7.</u>		why the reduction was made: This and reported by Lyon Financial Services on schedule				
8.	Appeals on July 12, 2 been scheduled be appropriate).	not the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment 002_(date) at 9:30 (time) be variated; or, a hearing has not yet ore the Board of Assessment Appeals (check if 19th day ofine 2002				
	ioner(s) or Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of County Commissioners				
_	ress: 195 W Alameda Pkwy A Lewood, Colo 8 <u>022</u> 8	Address: 100 Jefferson County Parkway Golden, Colorado 80419				
Telephone: 720-373-5613		Telephone:303-271-8618County Assessor				
		Address: 100 Jefferson County Parkway Golden, Colorado 80419-2500				
Docket Number 40105 Schedule Number _073713		Telephone: 303-271-8654				
ټرټر		- American Marcel de Baltimore and and an analysis of the Company				